

27—40.71 (207) State regulatory authority—inspection and enforcement. The following is incorporated by reference: 30 CFR Part 840, as in effect on July 1, 2010, with the following exceptions:

40.71(1) Delete 30 CFR 840.1, 840.10, and 840.13.

40.71(2) The general word substitution for “director” does not apply in 30 CFR 840.14.

40.71(3) Delete from 30 CFR 840.11(d)(2) the words “section 521(a)(2) of the Act” and insert the words “Iowa Code section 207.14”.

40.71(4) Delete from 30 CFR 840.11(g)(3)(ii) the words “section 518(e), 518(f), 521(a)(4) or 521(c) of the Act” and insert the words “Iowa Code subsections 207.15(6), 207.15(7), 207.14(3) and 207.14(8)”, respectively.

40.71(5) Delete from 30 CFR 840.15 the words “43 CFR Part 4” and insert the words “Iowa Code section 207.14”.

[ARC 9575B, IAB 6/29/11, effective 8/3/11]